
Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number 

Introduction Date 

Enactment Number 

Enactment Date 

Memo 
To 

From 

Board Meeting 

Date 

Subject 

Action Requested 
and 
Recommendation 

Prior Contract 

Modification 

Competitively Bid 

Fiscal Impact 

Attachments 

18-1989
10-24-2018

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Schools, Thriving Students 

Board of Education � 
Kyla Johnson-Trammell, Superintendent / ( r V---
Timothy White, Deputy Chief, Facilities Planning and Management 

October 24, 2018 

Amendment No. _l_ to AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AG R EEMENT 
Contractor: Colland Jang Architecture 
Services For: Facilities Planning and Management 

Approval by the Board of Education of Amendment No. _ 1_ to 

_A_N_I_N_DE_P_E_N_DE_ _NT_CO_NS_U_L_T_A_NT_AG_R_ E_E_M_E_N_T __________ between 

Oakland Unified School District and _C� o� ll�an� d�Ja�n�q�A� r �ch� i �te� c�tu� r�e----- ----� 
Oakland, CA for the latter to 

To provide additional month of services and adding two consultants - 1 project manager and 1 
cost estimator to ensure project management services are in compliance with the District's 
standards. 

for the period of 6-14-2018 through 6-30-2019 in an amount not to exceed 
482,992 

The Agreement was previously approved by the Board on _--=6--1=3'--'-2=0'--'1-=8 __ (Enactment 
No. 18-0973 ). 

This amendment modifies the scope of work and term of the contract. 
All other provisions remain the same. 

Was this contract competitively bid? Yes 

If no, exception: 
Funding resource(s): Fund 21, Measure J 

• Contract Amendment
• Copy of original contract and all prior amendments (if any)

www.ousd.org 

18-1621
10/24/18 os



Board Office Use: Legislative File Info. 

File ID Number 18-1 989
Introduction Date 10-24-2018
Enactment Number 
Enactment Date 

AMENDMENT NO. _1 _ TO 

AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT 

OAKLAND UNIFIED 

SCHOOL DISTRICT 
Community Schools, Thriving Students 

This Amendment amends AN INDEPENDENT CONSULTANT AGREEMENT between Oakland 
Unified School District (OUSD) and ..,.C""'o,.,,,lla:,,.n,..,.d:...:::J.::::an:...:.:q:1..A:..:.r""c_,_,_h'"""ite::.:c:.,;tu"-'r-==-e ____________________ _ 
(Contractor) entered into on 6-13-2018 (OUSD Enactment No. 18-0973 ). The parties agree to amend that 
Agreement as follows: 

1. Services: 0 The scope of work is unchanged. 0 The scope of work has changed. 

If the scope of work has changed: Provide brief description of revised scope of work including measurable description of 
expected final results, such as services, materials, products, and/or reports; attach additional pages as necessary. 

0 Revised scope of work attached. OR 0 CONTRACTOR agrees to provide the following amended services: 

To provide additional month of services and adding two consultants - 1 project manager and 1 cost estimator to ensure project 
management services are in compliance with the District's standards. 

2. Term (duration): 0 The term of the contract is unchanged. 0 The term of the contract has changed. 

If the term has changed: The contract term began on 6-14-2018 and expires on 5-31-2019 . The parties agree to
extend the contract through 6-30-2019 

3. Compensation: 0 The contract price is unchanged. 0 The contract price has changed. 

If the compensation has changed: The contract price is amended by 

0 Increase of$ 259A32 to original contract amount.

0 Decrease of$ to original contract amount.

The new contract total is Four hundred eighty-two thousand, nine hundred ninety-10 Dollars ( 482,992 ) 

4. Remaining Provisions: All other provisions of the Agreement, and prior Amendment(s) if any, shall remain unchanged
and in full force and effect as originally stated.

s. Amendment History:

0 There are no previous amendments to this Agreement. 0 This contract has previously been amended as follows:

No. 
OUSD 

Enactment No. 

Rev. 6/28/18 

General Description of Reason for Amendment 

IPO No. [Reg No. 

Amount of 
Increase (Decrease) 

$ 
$ 
$ 

18-1621
10/24/18 os



10/25/18

10/25/18

x

oufin.saechao
Amiee Eng

oufin.saechao
Kyla Johnson-Trammell






































































